USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home , Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alorts News Help



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

Corrected Assignment to correct Assignee's name Recorded December 29, 2011 at Reel 027457, Fran > 0109

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	A STATE OF THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE R
Name	Execution Date
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kalsha	12/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC
Street Address:	700 Van Ness Avenue
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6308913

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2028576395

 Phone:
 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP  Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, N.W.  Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
Addies Line 4. Washington,	DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107348.09006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Oram, Jr., Reg. No. 27931	
Signature:	/George E. Oram, Jr./	
Date;	01/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=107348-09006_Corrected Assignment#page1,tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT222:           Receipt Date:         01/04/2           Fee Amount:         \$40		

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/31/2013 16:07 FAX 7037561648

USPTO

**⊘** 002/007

502183333 01/04/2013

ľ	
ı	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
ľ	L'ALEIT MODIGIANCIAL
١.	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

				<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	<i></i>
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	,	,	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;		Corrected Assignment to correct Assignee's name			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
			ame	Execution Date	1
Honda Giken Kogyè Ka	abushiki Kalsi	na		12/27/2011	
OCOCA (INC. DADTY DA	NTA				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\!M				,
Name:	Honda Paten	ы & Те	chnologies North America, LLC		
Street Address:	700 Van Nes	s Aven	ue		
City:	Tomance				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		<u>(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Postal Code:	90501		,	`	ļ
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 6308913		13			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		<u></u>		
Fax Number:	2028576				
•			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		,
Phone:	202-857 deleded		renifox.com		
Email: delpdocket@arentfox.com  Correspondent Name; Arent Fox LLP					
Address Une 1: 1717 K Street, N.W.					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107348.09008					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George E. Oram, Jr., Reg. No. 27931		í	
Total Attachments: 1 source=107348-09006_Corrected Assignment#page1.1/f					

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled:

### METHOD FOR REDUCING WAVE RESISTANCE IN AIRPLANE

for which Letters Patent No. 6,308,913 B1 of the United States was issued on October 30, 2001;

WHEREAS, Honda Patents & Technologies/North America, LLC, having an address of 700 Van Ness Avenue, Torrance, California 90501, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said invention, said Letters Patent and any release thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all portinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will teatify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of <u>Accenden</u> 2011.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Name: Aklo Hamada

Title: Executive Vice President and Representative Director

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled:

#### METHOD FOR REDUCING WAVE RESISTANCE IN AIRPLANE

for which Letters Patent No. 6,308,913 B1 of the United States was issued on October 30, 2001;

WHEREAS, Honda Patents & Technologies, North America, LLC, having an address of 700 Van Neas Avenue, Torrance, California 90501, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said invention, said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Akis Danade

Name: Aklo Hamada

Title: Executive Vice President and Representative Director

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kalaha (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled:

#### METHOD FOR REDUCING WAVE RESISTANCE IN AIRPLANE

for which Letters Patent No. 8,308,913 B1 of the United States was issued on October 30, 2001;

WHEREAS, Honda Patanta & Tochmologica/North America, LLC, having an address of 700 Van Ness Avenue, Torrance, California 90501, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that to consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, easigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and inferest in said invention, said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no sestignment, sate, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sate.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of Acceptor 2011.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Name: Aklo Hamada

Title: Executive Vice President and Representative Director USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrected Assignment to correct Assignee's name

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	12/27/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC	
Street Address:	700 Van Ness Avenue	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6308913

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395 Phone: 202-857-6000 USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP  Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, N.W.  Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. P N.W.
ATTORNEY DOC NUMBER:	KET	107348.09006
NAME OF SUBM	ITTER:	George E. Oram, Jr., Reg. No. 27931
Signature:		/George E. Oram, Jr./
Date:		01/04/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=107348-09006_Corrected Assignment#page1.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT22222980           Receipt Date:         01/04/2013           Fee Amount:         \$40		

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

[ .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 1/4/2013 REEL: 029826 FRAME: 0390 USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	12/27/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Patents & Technologies, North America, LLC
Street Address:	700 Van Ness Avenue
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6308913	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)857-6395

 Phone:
 202-857-6000

 Email:
 dclpdocket@arentfox.com

**PATENT** 

FEB. 15. 2013 10:28AM NO. 5843 P. 16

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

it will be sent via US Mall.  Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLI Address Line 1: 1050 Connec	ess Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107348-09006				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein, Reg. No. 25,895					
Signature:	/Charles M. Marmelstein/				
Date:	12/29/2011				
Total Attachments: 1 source=107348-09006_Assignment#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID:         PAT180           Receipt Date:         12/29/3           Fee Amount:         \$40					

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## 501771174 12/29/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	, j		0.000,000	,	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 /		
Name Execution Date					
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kais		THE STATE OF THE S	12/27/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		The state of the s	Manuforth Contraction (Contraction Contraction Contrac	A A NA - I was demanded to the first	
Name: Honda Pater	ıts & Te	chnologies, North America, LLC	Contraction of Assertation of Contraction		
Street Address: 700 Van Ne	W. C				
City: Torrance					
State/Country: CALIFORNI	4	A STANSON REPORTS AND	A STATE OF THE STA		
Postal Code: 90501			2000/1000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Property Type  Patent Number: 63089		Number 13		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Patent Number:		Annual Control of the	Assessment of the second of th		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	57 <b>-6</b> 395 7-6000				
Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the via US Mail.	e-mail i	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be seni		
**************************************	ox LLP				
	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
	20.000	The second secon	10111000000000000000000000000000000000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER;		107348-09008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles M. Marmolsteln, Reg. No. 25,895			
Total Attachments: 1 source=107348-09006_Assignmen	t#page1	i.tir		O IN IN IN I	

PATENT REEL: 029826 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 02/15/2013**